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Q1. What degree program are you pursuing now?

Q2. What subject area are you currently pursuing?




Q3. Curriculum and Syllabus are relevant to the contemporary
needs

Strongly agree,
28%

Satisfactory ratings
given,
15%

Disagree,
3%

A\

Q4. The course outcomes are well defined and clear

Strongly disagree,
Strongly agree, 1%
26%

Agree,
56%

Satisfactory
ratings given,
15% Disagree,
2%




Q5. The course has good balance between theory and application

Strongly agree, -
24% S — Strongly disagree,

0%

Satisfactory ratings
given,

26% Disagree,

7%

Q6. The curriculum accomodates courses with experimental
learning (hands-on)

Strongly agree,
20%

~ Strongly disagree,
1%

Satisfactory
ratings given,

23% Disagree,
(]

11%




Q7. The course curriculum intellectually stimulates you

Strongly agree, Strongly

26% disagree,
1%

Agree,
50%

Satisfactory ratings
given, 19% Disagree,
4%

Q8. The prescribed readings were easily available and
comprehensive

Strongly agree,
28%

Strongly disagree,
2%

Agree,
45%

Satisfactory ratings
given, 18%

Disagree,
7%




Q9. The syllabus created interest towards pursuing research or

projects in a particular topic

25% 2%

Strongly agree, K Strongly disagree,

Satisfactory ratings

) Disagree,
given, 19%

6%

Q10. The syllabus helps to achieve professional aspirations

Strongly agree,
21%

Strongly
disagree,
2%

Agree,
48%

Satisfactory ratings
given, 23%

Disagree,
6%




Q11. The syllabus supports in preparation for competitive
examinations and higher education

" Sstrongly

disagree, 2%

Agree,
44%

Strongly agree, 28%

Satisfactory ratings
given, 19%

Disagree, 7%

Q12. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4 - 85to 100% -,

_ [
3-70to 84%, 70%

21%

2 -55to0 69%,
6% 0 - Below 30%, ,
1 - 30 to 54%, 0%

3%



Q13. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

4 - Thoroughly

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently I-.

0 - Wont teach at all

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Q14. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

3 - Sometimes effective _
2 - Just satisfactorily . 42

1 - Generally ineffective . 11

0 - Very poor communication | 3

o
Ul
o

100 150 200 250 300 350



Q15. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

3 - Very good,
41%

4 - Excellent,
35%

0 - Poor, 1%

2 - Good,18%

Q16. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

3 - Usually fair,, 4 - Always fair,
38% 48%

0 - Unfair, 1%
2 - Sometimes 1 - Usually
unfair, 10% unfair, 3%



Q17. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

3 - Usually
36% 4 - Every time
34%

0 - Never
2 - Occasionally/ 59%
Sometimes 1- Rarely
18% 7%

Q18. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students

3 - Often

31%
4 - Regularly

35%

2 - Sometimes
21% 1 - Rarely 0 - Never
9% 4%



Q19. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution
facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

3 - Very well
35%

2 - Moderately
27%

1 - Marginally 4 - Significantly
7% 0 - Not at all 27%
4%

Q20. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and
grow.

3- Agree 4 - Strongly

50% agree
27%

2 - Neutral i 0 - Strongly
2% 1%



Q21. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies,
course outcomes and programme outcomes.

3 - Usually
41%

4 - Every time
35%

0 - Never

- _ ) 3%
2 - Occasionally/Sometimes 1 - Rarely
17%

4%

Q22. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned
task to you.

3 - Usually

40%

4 - Every time
29%

2.
Occasionally/So
metimes
17%

0 -l dont have a
mentor
4%




Q23. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications.

3 - Usually
40%

4 - Every time
43%

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes 1- Rarely, 19
13% 4%

Q24. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with
providing right level of challenges.

3 - Reasonably,
36%

2 - Partially, 19%

1 - Slightly, 7% 0 - Unable to, 6%




Q25. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them

3 - Usually
34%

4 - Every time
27%

0 - Never

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes 1 - Rarely
23% 10%

Q26. The institution makes effort to engage students in the
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the
teaching learning process.

3 - Agree
42%

4 - Strongly
agree
27%

2 - Neutral

23% 0 - Strongly

disagree
3%

1 - Disagree
5%




Q27. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

3 - Moderate
-
45% -

4 - To a great
extent
29%

2 - Some what
0,
17% 0 - Not at all

2%

1 - Very little
7%

Q28. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular
activities.

3 - Agree
38%

2 - Neutral
25%

0 - Strongly
disagree
3%

1 - Disagree
5%



Q29. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft
skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

3 - Moderate
40%

4 - To a great
extent
28%

0 - Not at all
5%

2 - Some what
18%

1 - Very little
9%

Q30. Count of What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as
LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

3-70-89%
29%

|
4 - Above 90%
21%

2-50-69%
19%

0 - Below 29%
20%

1-30-49%
11%




Q31. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your
institute is very good.

3 - Agree
47%

4 - Strongly
agree
36%

2 - Neutral -
13%

0 - Strongly
disagree
1%

1 - Disagree
3%

Q32. The classes are held regularly

4 - Always, 334

2 - Sometimes,
27




Q33. Have you participated in any sports or cultural activity at
university/ state/ national / international level in Sports/Cultural
activities? If yes, please provide details. Name of the Event, Date,

Venue, Level...

Few Responses

— 00O
> Yes, /iwasa part of dance group [ Nritya

the choreography society]. we participated
in a lot competitions but I only have 1
certificate.

» NAAC Peer team Visit- April 2022 SVC ,
Sri-Vipra- July 2021, Campus Ambassador-
February 2020- Hansraj College, Android
App Making Workshop - 2020, Graphic
Designing Workshop - 2020, Hint2Mint

% Indian sports national Games 2017-Football

and State level mini football tournament.

% Shooting: open sight air pistol - 15/12/2018 -

Indore, Pune — Nationals

% Yes, In karate. Name of the event - 4th

DHAMMIKA  KAI  National  karate
Championship, Date - 6th and 7th Jan 2013,
Venue - Bahadurgarh , National level.

Webinar.

% 1) VISTAAR, Sri Venkateswara College,
University of Delhi, 01 November, 2019
(University level) 2) SOKENDAI ASIAN
WINTER  SCHOOL 2022, Graduate
University for Advanced Studies, Japan, 02-04
February, 2022 (International level).

% Participated in World Cultural Festival hosted

by Art Of Living on 11th,12th,13th March
2016 in  New Delhi (gave Group
Bharatanatyam Performance).

announced on 25th of May.

< | had participated in a photography competition- College 360A,A° contest held at National
level and organized by Al testified (incubated at IIT kanpur) and won the best photo
category award. The contest held in online mode between April&May and the result was




Q34. If you have received any award (at university/state/national /
international level) in any of the sports/cultural activities, write the
Name of the Award, Awarding agency, level, Position

(First/Second/Third/Gold/ Silver/ etc.) & Year of receiving the
Award.

®,

+« | had received The best photo category award in a competition held at National level,

organized by Al testified (incubated at IIT kanpur). The award consisted of a
certificate and prize money of 5000rs.

0,

% Second position At Indian sports national

games.
% Yes, Medal - National level - Gold Medal - % Shooting: Open sight air pistol - kerala
2013 government- state - third - 2018
% Dance event, SRCC, 2nd position, 2022
< Certificate of achievement and cash prize, | | ** First Postion in ldeathon by NSS DTU in
THSTI, 2022 University Level, 1st position, 2021, Third Position in Poster making
competition by NSS MSI in 2021.

Q35. To improve the overall teaching — learning experience in your
institution. (Suggestions 1-3)

Teachers should give more time on concepts and
applications.

Students should be given more time to study
rather than burdening them with assignments.
Books are sometimes not available in library.

Discuss more about syllabus and previous
years question papers

Should be a more interactive classroom

They should make presentations to make the
topic clear to students

Make students indulge in learning process by
Try to provide Hindi medium lecture keeping them curious about their subjects
Give more know|edge about sch0|arship % Conduct more activities to heIp student
Use new tricks for teaching area & also share improve their soft-skill
content Make environment more learning friendly
rather than focusing on marks




